
Webster Croves School District
400 East Lockwood
Webster Groves, MO 631 l9

CHECK REGISTER (summary) Dated: 2/2312022

Page No: I ol I

Period: From Jan To Feb Yeut202l-2022

Selection Criteria: Bank Account Value = 1300535423 Check Date Range From 02ll ll22 To 02123122 |

Check No. Date Description Check Amount void Amount

Account Number:

001017

001018

001019

001020

001021

1300535423

O2l22l22 PIPER SANDLER

02/22122 S&P Global Ratings

02122/22 THOMPSON COLBURN LLP

O2l22l22 UMB BANKNA

02/23122 MI.}{THUB

17,500.00

18,500.00

26,000.00

318.00

1,000.00

Total Amount: 63,3t8.00

5 Total Amount (All Accounts): 63,3r8.00

GRAND TOTAI,I 63,318.00

First Bank

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

2

2

2

2

2

TO1'At, NUMBER OF CHECKS



Webster Groves School District
400 East Lockwood
Webster Groves, MO 63 I l9

CHECK REGISTER (summary) Dated: 2/2312022

Page Nor I of

Period: From Jan To Feb Yea(2021-2022

Selection Criteria : Bank Account Value = 1185949736 | Check Date Range From02/ll,/22To 02/23/221

Check No. Date Description Check Amount Void Amount \l onr h

Account Number:

001 r63

001 164

001 164

001165

00r 166

I t8s949',t36

02/22 122 HOENER ASSOCIATES

02/22/22 rcS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

02123 /22 tt64 i. v otDEl)

02/22/22 St Louis Automatic Door

O2123122 ICSCONSTRUCTIONSERVICES

First Bank

528.15

4,12.840.18

0.00

12.876.16

422.840.18

0.00

0.00

442,840.18

0.00

0.00

442,840.18

2

2

2

2

2

TOTAL NUMBER OF CHECKS

Total Amount: 879,08,1.67

4 Totrl Amount (AllAccounts): 879,084.67 442,840.18

GRAn-D TOTAL: 136,214.49



Webster Croves School Dishict
400 East Lockwood
Webster Groves, MO 631 l9

CHECK REGISTER (summary) Dared: 2/2312022

Page No: I of 4

Period; From Jan To Feb yea: 2}Zl-?022
selection criteria : Bank Account vatue = 19i24139s1 ) check Date Range Fr on oz/llt22 To ozt23/22 |

Check No. Date Description Check Amount yoid A mount llonth
Account Number:

007512

007659

008001

008002

008003

008004

008005

008006

008007

008008

008009

008010

00801 I

0080r 2

008012

008013

0080 t 4

008015

008016

008017

008018

008019

008020

008021

008022

008023

008024

008025

008026

008027

008028

008029

008030

008031

008032

008033

008034

1972413957 First Bank

02llll22 7st2 is VOIDED

02/lll22 76s9 isvOtDED

02lll/22 St. Louis Counry Dept ofHeatth

02122/22 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

02/22122 Continuation Stub for Check 8002

02/22/22 Continuation Stub for Check 8002

02/22/22 Cortinuation Stub for Check 8002

02122/22 Continuation Stub for Check 8002

0212222 Continuation Stub for Check 8002

02/22/22 Continuation Stub for Check 8002

02/2222 Continuation Stub for Check 8002

02/22/22 Continuation Stub for Check 8002

02122122 Contiouf;tion Stub for Check 8002

021?222 8012 Is\OIDED

02/22/22 WALMART.COM

02122122 Elizabeth Hobbs

02/22122 I.FLACICAIC

02/2222 Amerer tJE

02/22122 Contin\tation Stub for Check 8015

02/221?2 AT&T Long Distance

02/2222 AT&T Mobility

02/2222 CSD Group Insurance Trust

O2l22l22 FIRSTSTTIDENT

02122122 MAXIM STAFFINC SOLUTIONS

02/22/22 Metropolitan St Louis Sewer

0222122 Coninuation Stub for Check 8022

O2l22l22 MISSOURI NEA

02/22122 Qwdient Leasing USA

02/22/22 StmnerOne

02/22/22 SyMMETRY

02122122 uissouri-American water

02/22/22 KATHRYN S LAUR,ENTIUS

O2I?2122 N)V ANCED OUTSOIJRCE SOLUTIONS INC

02/22/22 Alan Enyiromental Products

02/22122 Nli.se Elevator Co

02/22/22,$rcicanBoiler

02/22/22 Apple Store for Education

0.00

0.00

386.00

I |,746.28

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

54.51

394.50

208.32

22,880.43

0.00

1,999.54

324.97

525,002.23

97,729_9s

294.00

5,718-60

0.00

I,819.32

96'7.86

772.69

34,51l.8l

1,088.77

35.47

2,609.42

1,730.86

1,488.38

1,088.00

8;722.00

375.00

150.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

54.51

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2



Webster Groves School District
400 East Lockwood
Webster Groves, MO 63 I l9

CHECK REGISTER (summary) Dated,: 212312022

Page No: 2 of 4

P€riod: From Jan To Feb yett2\2l-2022

selection criteria: Bank Account value = 197241395i I check Datc Range From 02ll l/22To 02/23/22l

Check No.

008035

008036

008037

008038

008039

008040

008041

008042

008043

008044

008045

008046

008047

008048

008049

008050

008051

008052

008053

008054

008055

008056

008057

008058

008059

008060

008061

008062

008063

008064

008065

008066

008067

008068

008069

008070

008071

008072

Date

02/22t22

02/22122

02/22/22

02t22/22

02/22t22

02t22/22

02t22122

02/22/22

02/22/22

02/22/22

02122/22

02/22/22

02/22/22

02122t22

02/22t22

02/22/22

02122/22

02/22/22

02/22/22

02/22/22

02122/22

02/22/22

02122t22

02/22/22

02t22/22

0222/22

0222t22

02/22122

02/22122

02/22/22

02t22/22

02/22122

02n2/22

02122122

02/22122

02/22t22

02/22/22

02122/22

Check Amount
226.7 5

t60.95

t72.50

238.89

9,001.88

0.00

2,t29.81

163.16

100.00

204.',70

120.00

186.70

3,892.16

120.00

16,699.80

1t7.25

2,000.00

1,010.00

3,826.89

608.36

409.00

258.00

3,201.10

425.00

t32.7 5

2,400.00

13,655.72

186.60

23.96

81.49

't42.68

4.05

2,300.00

230.00

270.00

735.00

18.86

25.00

Void Amount

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

Description

ARBITER PAY TRUST ACCT I332I56840

AIt ofEntertaining

AUTOMATIC DOOR SERVICE, LLC

BOOKSOURCE

BSN SPORTS

Continuation Stub for Check 8039

Chartwells

CITISHR.ED

Clifflce

Contractors Welding Inc.

DAN VELTEN

De Soto HS Athletics

Dell Ma*eting L.P.

DESIGNS BY DAVIS

Dickinson Hussma! Architects

MBR Management Corporation

EVERYACTION, INC

Fast Signs ofBrentwood

Fiher Service of St. Louis

Follett Libmry Resources

FRAN ANN ENGRAVTNG

FRY-WAGNER MOVINC & STORACE

Heinemann

Helen Buckley

Hillsboro High School

IDEAI PLAY AND SURFACING INC.

hdustrial Soap Company

Inter-Stato Studio & Publ Co

JANE KNITTIG

JASON MIIELLER

Justin Mathes

Lawn Care Equipment

METRO THEATER COMPANY

Mctro Theat.e Compaoy

MIDWEST ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS

MIKE SMITH

Milford Supply

Missouri Depaiment of Public

Month

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2



Webster Croves School District
400 East Lockwood
Webster Groves, MO 63 I l9

CHECK REGISTER (summary) Dated,: 212312022

Page No: 3 of 4

Period: From Jan To Feb year202l-2022

Selection Crite a: Bank Account Value = 1972413957 Check Date Range From 02ll ll22 To 02123/221

Check No.

008073

008074

008075

008076

008077

0080?8

008079

008080

008081

008082

008083

008084

008085

008086

008087

008088

008089

008090

00809t

008092

008093

008094

008095

008096

008097

008098

008099

008r 00

008r01

008102

008r03

008 r04

008105

008106

008t07

008108

008t09

0081 t0

Date

02/22/22

02t22/22

02/22t22

02122/22

02/22/22

02/22/22

02/22/22

02/22/22

02/2222

0222122

02/22122

02/22122

02/22122

02/22/22

02/22/22

02/22122

02/22/22

0222122

0222122

0222/22

02t22122

0222/?2

02/222?

02/22/22

0?22/22

02/22122

02/22122

02/22/22

02/22/22

02/22122

02/22/22

02/22122

02/22122

02/22/22

02t22122

02/23/22

02/23/22

02/23t22

Check Amount

150.00

|,294.37

145.00

3,846.23

57.9t

33.45

80.00

687.00

64.83

t80.00

255.44

58.00

595.00

439.00

t6,269.00

1,368.49

30.00

4,950.00

2.40

4 t0.00

60.00

54,030.00

2,930.04

125.00

100.00

638.94

361.58

798.59

22.'t0

4,335.00

950.00

300.00

373.28

0.00

16,974.03

500.00

6,861.08

846.28

Void Amouot

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Descriptiorl

MSBA

MUSIC AND ARTS

NATIONAI TECHNICAL HONOR SOClEry

Novel Neighbor

Office Essentials Incorporated

Oriental Trading Company

PARKWAY SOUTH SCHOLAR BOWL

PEARSON VIJE

QuillCorpoBtion

Randy Moehlman

Richelle Stange

Rockwood Summit Toumament Fund

rSchoolToday (DWC)

Schaeffer Electric

SCHILLER IMAGING

School Health Corporation

SchoolPride

SCI ENGINEERING, INC.

SIIAYLA POT"T

SHRINERS HOSPITAIS FOR CHILDREN

SLSMEA

SPORTSCON

St. Charles Public Schools

Steve Faulkner

SYLVESTER BROWN, JR

THRIFTY CAR RTNTAL

TTNA SCOTT

Trinity Eco Solutions

United Refrigeration

WEBS]ER GROVES PARKS & RECREATION

WEBSTER GROVES SHREWSBURY

Webster-Kirkwood Times

Westlake Hardware

Continuation Stub for Check 8105

Zipcarc

GLEN A. BRIGGS

Borghi Floors

BSN SPORTS

\l0n t h

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

l
2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2



Webster Groves School District
400 East Lockwood
Webster Groves, MO 63 I l9

CHECK REGISTER (summary) Date* 2/2312022

Page No: 4 of 4

Pe od: From Jan To Feb Yeat:2021-2022

Selection Criteria : Bank Account Value = 19'7241395'7 Check Date Range From 02llU22 To 02123/22 |

Check No.

0081 11

0081 l2

0081 l3

0081 l4

0081l5

0081 l6

0081l7

008118

Date

02123122

02/23/22

02/23/22

02123/22

02/23/22

02123/22

02123/22

02123/22

Description

Kirkwood High School Athletics

Pattonville High School Athletics

Ready Support Staff

SEGHEN OCBE

Ameren UE

AT&T Capilal Services

Metopolitan St Louis Sewer

Special School District

Check Amount

325.00

300.00

410.6'1

165.00

528.26

32,524.',l8

58.33

39,278.',l4

Void Amouot

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

579.5r

Month

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

Total Amount: 981,171.11

TOTAL NUMBER OF CHECKS 120 Total Amount (All Accounts): 981,71t.7 4 579.51

GRAND TOTAL: 981,192.23
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